

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 2681/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in CMWP No. 42803/2005 and 27.02.2006 in CMRA No. 13759/2006 in CMWP No.42803/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gourab K.Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Mayank Bughani, Adv.

Mr.Uday Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Nikita Mehta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

