

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6965/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in CMWP No.
42803/2005 and 27.2.2006 in CMRA 13759/2006 in CMWP 42803/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATAURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW
BENCH)

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Chandran, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG
 Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed along with application
for permission to file rejoinder affidavit. The same may be taken
on record.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master