

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 05.08.2014

Court: 7

Item No. : 103

CIVIL APPEAL No 2920/2008

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO LTD & ORS.

....APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 28.10.2005 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 42803 of 2005 & 27.02.2006 in Civil Misc. Review Application No. 13759 of 2006 in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 42803 of 2005.

There are 4 respondents in this Appeal and all are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that statements of case have been filed by the counsel for the appellant.(copy placed below)

Original Record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List on 16.07.2014.”

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court mater with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to;

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR